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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No: / 2022

ASJAD FAROOQ,
Ex-Naib Qasid, :
Mohallah Hafizabapl, Nai Abadi,

Jhandi Station Kohat,
ceeee oo APPELLANT

Versus

1. GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
Through Secretary Commupication & Works Department,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. CHIEF ENGINEER, SOUTH-I,’
Communication & Works Division, Peshawar.

3. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
Communication & Works, Building Division, Kohat.

4, SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,-
Communication & Works Circle, Kohat.
vecee oo. ... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL _UNDER SECTION 4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST /A/TIPUGNED ORDER NO. 84/3~EC DATED
07.02.2022, ORDER NO. 313/2/7-E DATED 14.06.2022 AND ORDER
NO. 366/2/7-F DATED 10.07.2022. |
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That on acceptance of this Service Appeal the Impugned

Prayer:
Orders mentioned above may please be set-aside being
against the law, and Appellant may please be reinstated in
service with all back wages and benefits, with such other
relief as may deem fit in the circumstances of the case may
also be granted.
Respectfully Sheweth,

Short facts, giving rise to present Service Appeal, are as under:

1. That, Appellant was appointed as Naib Qasid in BPS-01 vide Order
dated 29.12.2014. He performed his duties to the entire
satisfaction of his superiors, copy of the Appointment Order is
attached as Annexure A.

2.  That, during the course of employment an undated Notice of

Absence was received by the Appellant, which was issued probably
after 06.10.2021, as per its contents. The said Notice was properly
replied by the Appellant however he had-not retained the copy of
the same but its submissioin is pfoved as per the contents of
subject impugned Orders, copy of the Absence Notice is attached

as Annexure 8.

3.  That, on 07.02.2022, against the law and rules governing the
subject, the Appellant was terminated from service, however the
said Order was not communicated to the Appellant, copy of the
lmpugned Order dated 07.02.2022 is attached as Annexure C.

4.  That, after getting knowledge of the issuance of impugned Order
dated 07.02.2022, the Appellant submitted its Appeal on
30.05.2022 to the Respondent No. 1-and on 31.05.2022 to
Respondent No. 3, copies of the Appeals submitted by the
Appellant are attached as Annexure D. ,

5.  That, on 14.06.2022 the Appeal of the Appellant was dismissed by
the Respondent No. 2 however the Appellant was asked to explain
the reasons of delay in filing the Appeal, moreover the Appellant
was also asked about submission of Medical Certificates etc, copy
of the Impugned Appellate Order dated 14.06.2022 is attached as
Annexure £.
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That, Appellant submitted its response to the Department wherein

‘he clarified his position rega:rding late submission of Appeals etc

before the Respondents, copies of the Appeal / Clarification dated
24.06.2022 along with Courier Receipt are attached is attached as

Annexure F.

That, vide Impugned Appellate Order dated 10.07.2022, the Appeal
of the Appellant was finally dismissed by the Appellant, copy of the
Appellate Order is attached as Amnexure G, hence this Service

Appeal on the following amongst other grounds: -

GROUNDS:

That, the Impugned Orders mentioned in the heading / subject
of instant Appeal are illegal, unlawful, void and ineffective.

That, the same are against the principles of Natural Justice, also‘.

That, the Respondents Department has badly failed to reflect the
true and actual position of the case of the Appellant in its Orders
/ Communications issued in this respect, therefore, the whole
structure of allegations are in collapsed position which could not
be substantiated and culminated in shape of a cessation of

employment.

That, the Appellant in his replies had mentioned his ailment but
the Competent Authority never bothered to take a look upon his
requests, copies of the Medical Certificates etc of the Appellant
are attached as Annexure H. '

'That, no Charge Sheet, Statement of Allegations or. Show Cause
Noticé was ever served upon the Appellant before issuance of
the Impugned Orders mentioned in the heading of the Appeal.

That, the term “Termination” as a penalty has not been
mentioned in any law of the Province and the Respondents had
inflicted termination from service upon the Appellant which act
on part of the Respondents is null and void and coram non-=
judice. '



14

That, the Appellant had submltted the Medical Certificates which
were |Ilegally and unlawfully declared as bogus without any

report or letter from the concerned authorities and without
confronted the same to t_he Appellant

That, the Respondents had failed to communicate the lmpugned
Order dated 07.02. 2022 to the Appellant hence the rejection /
dismissal of Appeal on the basis of limitation was not warranted

by law. - .

That, it was incumbent upon the Respondents to have completed
the proceedings of Rule 9 of KP E & D Rules, 2011 however if the
Appellant was in'contact with the Respondents, Rule 9 was not
applicable rather the conduct of Regular Enquiry was mandatory.

That, the whole proceedings against the Appellant are full of
malafides against the Appellant on behalf of the Respondent

'Department, probably in order to vacate the sanctioned post

held by the Appellant apd to accommodate any blue eyed
incumbent.

That, the Impugned Termination Order was never communicated
to the Appellant however soon after getting the same, the
Appellant submitted his Departmental Appeal whlch could not

be termed as time barred.

That, Respondents Department has no documentary proof of
communicating the Impugned Order to the Appellant.

That, even otherwise during the period .of‘ Corona Epidemic, the
period of filing Appeal or doing any other act has been

protected.

That, no meaningful or purposeful chance of 'personal hearing
was afforded to the Appellant nor were any legal and justifiable

enquiry proceedings held. '

That, the action taken by t:he Respondents is arbitrary, malafide
and an example of bad governance. :
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That, Impugned Orders are violative of Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

That, since the Respondents have not validly and legally
communicated the inflicting of penalty order upon the Appellant,
hence his Appeal cannot be treated as time barred.

It is, therefore, requested that subject Appeal be accepted
as prayed for.

(‘\

Appellant”,

o

BILAL AHMAD KAKAIZA
Advocate, Supreme Court of
Pakistan. |
213, Sunehri Masjid Road,
Peshawar Cantt.
.0300-9020098.
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No:  °~ /2022

ASJAD FAROOQ Versus Govern ment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc

AFFIDAVIT

.I, ASJAD FAROOQ, Ex-Naib Qasid, Mohallah Hafizabad, Nai Abadi,
Jhandi Station Kohat, Appellant, do hereby on oath affirm and
declare that the contents of thé Service Appeal are true and correct
to the best of my knbwledge ahd belief and nothing has been kept
secret from this Honourable Tribunal.

i

Deponent

tdentified by:

BILAL AHMAD KAKAIZA
Advocate, Supreme Court of Pakistan.
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BEFORE KHYBER PA/(HTUN/(HWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. |

i

Service Appeal No: / 2022

ASJAD FAROOQ Versus =~ Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES.
APPELLANT:

ASJAD FAROOQ, Ex-Naib Qasid, Mohallah Hafizabad, Nai Abadi, Jhandi
Station Kohat, b ' ’

RESPONDENTS:

1. Government of Khyber . Pakhtunkhwa, Through Secretary
Communication & Works iDepartment, Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Chief Enginéer, South-l,;,Communicatio'n & Works Division,
Peshawar. S

3. Executive Engineer, Communication & Works, Building Division,
Kohat.

4.  Superintending Engineer, Communication & Works Circle, Kohat.

BILALLAHMAD KAKAEZA!

Advocate, Supreme Court of
' Pakistan.
. 213, Sunehri Masjid Road,
' Peshawar Cantt.
0300-9020098.
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OFFER OF APPOINTMENT Dated kop,, the s/
0

Jhandi Station Kohat
" the office
- Conditions:

1

Copy to:

Z’SWNI-\

m .
mgndatuon of Departmental Promotig
& Meeting held op. 3610 - .

f ecembe,- .
Shakardar Present adgyeq, Mohajj 2014, wmy, Asjig

; L is hereby Appointed s Naib Qag;
of the Executive Engineer C&w D"' '

He welf £et pay 3¢ the Minimgm of PBs-1 (4800-150-930 i
éllowances asadmissible Under the r'u!es. He will ajs

‘Ntrement a¢ per existing policy, ' e
He shall, be govern

and his services are liable to be terminated without assigning any reasons at
fourteen (14) days prior notice or on the payment of 14 days notice will be
necessary or in lieu there of 14 pay will be forfeited, ,

Hé shall, initially be on probation for a period of two years extendable upto 3
years. .

He shall, produce a Medical Certificate of fitness from the Medical |
Superinténﬂent, DHQ Hospital Kohat before reporting himself for_du_;y as

required under the rules,

Il y f- . I I . -

’ R ‘ i

health / age certificate.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

\ rtient, Peshawar

he Section Officer (Establishment) C&W;DE?Z e, Pe
e b Divisional Officer, Roads C&W 5ub | |
e | ara preseiit address Monhallah tha

s o

' icer Kohat
istrict Account Officer ' o
e Dlsgtt:\)o’q $/0 Faiz Qaiser resident of Sliak
Mr, Asjid Fa

. . ‘
Nai Abadi Jhandi Station Koha

——————
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OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER |
BUlLDING DIVISION KOHAT 4
Ph: No. 0922-86007_8- FAX 0922-860052 '
.No‘ 2 % /Z... Eac(
OFFIiCE ORDER i

Mr. Asjid Farooq Naib Qasid of this Division was served wilh various t{pticels to pestonm -duty ¢
_regularly. buf he was slilt continously absent trdm duty. He was therefore directed through publis}’aihg Notice in the daify p
News Paper AAJ daled 17.1.2022 & daily express dated 19.1,2022 vide No. INF(P)/276/22 " as per Sub Ruie 9 m
£&D Rules to attend the duty and explain the reasons of absenge. Mr. Asid attended the offce on 24:1.2022- and
submitied application staling that from the date of his appearance he will attend the office -;egqlari_:f in which he failer
again. At last he was further directed vide Notice No.20/3- EG dated 26.1.2022 to attend dyiy upto 2.2.2072 oot P

did not respond til dale.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Copyto:

1 The Sub Divisional Officer Bunldmg Sub Division No. 1 Kofial T
2. The Divisional Accoupts Officer Local. :
Mf ASjld Fafooq for informalion.

LA -
* an e RS L, 1 b riiabioas

a A e Yyt b

- Therefore In view of the above , the services of MrAsud Farooq Nasb Qasnd ls hereby iermma /i

with immediate effect in the best interest of Govemment/public..
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| , | , Dated Peshawar the /. Z//OGIZO 2
To, ‘

S —

Subject: -  APPEAL FOR REINSTAT\I\EMENI IN SERVICE.
1.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (SOUTH-T) | e
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT. B f;‘ =
KHYBER PAKHTUNK HWA, PESHAWAR =

Email:- c.ehgineer fiagigmail.com Phone:- 09102 F7257091-92114827091-9210428

NoB/g/é /7-E

Mr. Asjid Farooq (Ex-Naib Qasid), C&W Department.
~—— . Resident of Shakar Darra, Kohal. .

CNIC No. 14301-2444705-1
Cell # 0334-9258574

e S e s

\

P
Y
d

This is with reference to your appeal dated 30.05.2Q22- Subjmi' e v.:.'bcfc!)"r‘é the S@grétatty:?- o
to the Govt. Khyber Pakhtugﬂcﬁwa, C&w Depanmen Peshawar for “your

. { .‘j . :'_vi‘ "e - ) B .,. Y
reinstatement in service. : .

Also, explain reasons as to why the

e -

OPD chit, medical leave certificate grant'éd by
DHQ Teaching Hospital. KDA Kohat - dated 23.01.2022 and" Lab: test ‘dated . .-~
23.01.2022 were not submitted to. the

 the office of the Execut:ig/é;_'Enéi_n‘eqr Building. - %
Division Kohat at the then, whe., absentia notice was

. {
subsequently you attended the offi . ..n 24.01. 2. ;

-You réply should reach to gh'e und .-rsigned wit'.in 07;days' 0

published g.éigaﬁnst ‘ Youan a- :

f the receipt of this.lette_r:',,'{;,; o

, .
/ fa
""rh..

(Engr. Shakir Habib)

but not later than 15-days of its receipt.

xecutive Engineer Building Division Kohat with the directiun tp serve a copy gt’ this - -
letter on the aforesaid Ex-Naib (asid in case not deliver through post. - - / /..
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Hon: supreme of Pakistan, where in it has been held that decision of case on meritis to
be alWays encouraged instead of non suiting litigant on technical ground including

ground of limitation Copy of judgment is enclose.

Respected sir-

The appellant very respectfully object upon the pumshment order in the KP

: Government Service (mefﬁcrency and dlsaplmary rules 201), in thé major punrshment

Reduction to a lower post /pay scale, compulsory retirement , removal from service and
dismissal from service have been provrded ‘in the said rules no where the
word(termrnatlon) is laid down, hence the word termination is allen to the service rules
and thus such. pumshment is not operatlve on 'the right of the appellant and he can be
still resumed on service at-this score alon the order of punishment legally deserves to

set side and appellant may be reinstated in the service from date of punishment.

(2)

Respected sir,

Regardmg the objectlon rassed by your goodself that on 24.1.20222 why
the appellant did not deliver OPD Chit and Lab report etc in thlS regard the appellant
humbly submit that he delivered all the above mentioned document to the then worthy
Xen: but he refused to accept and retain the said document. The appellant was having

no other alternative except to return from the office dis appointed.

* Respected sir

Regardmg other rmportant factor the appellant humbly submit that no '
charge sheet and statement of allegatlon were served upon the appellant in this regards
the services trrbunal of the then NWFP has held that no charge sheet/statement of
allegatlon framed and entire proceedlng conduct on basis of show cause notice. no
opportumty given to appellant to cross examrnatlon witnesses, impugners order set-

aside(copy of judgment is enclosed)
Sir,

in another judgment by the Service tribunal it has been laid that in case

~ of absence. such fact could not be assessed without regular recording evidence,

appellant was not only deprived of opportunity to defend himself but punishment was
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To _ S L

The Chief Engineer (South-1) - , —
* C&W Department, Peshawar. ’ ‘

Subject: APPEAL FOR REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE '
Sir, | ‘ ,
With reference to appeal of the appeliant your goodself vide- letter 313/2/7-E

‘dated 14.6.2022 has.'raised some queries_.about appeal moved by the ap_pe‘llant :

"1, in the said memo your goodself has raised the questlon of delay in movmg the mstand

appeal
2. That why the .OPDF. Chit/Medical certlflcate granted by DHQ Hospltal KDA Kohat on

dated 23.1.2022 and Iaboratory test 23 1.2022 were not submitted to the office of
Executive Engineer Bunldmg Division Kohat when absentee notice publlshed against you
and subsequently you attended office on #4.1. 2022
Sir, ’
The appellant in reply to questlon/querY very humbly and respectfully submit as under:
1. Regarding the delay submission. of agpeal it is submitted that after recovery from
disease H/B the appellant on 14.4. 2022, went to the office of worthy Executive Engmeer
. , Bunldmg Division Kohat for resuming the duty but unfortunately the appellant was
inform in the said office that appellant was terminated from service. and the appellant
after hectic efforts succeeded to procure copy of punishment order from his own
source. The appellant was never inform;ed by.office or by any meséenger from the nftirr

regarding punishment awarded to him.

As stated above the appellant came to'know about the punishment awarded to himon -

14.4.2022 , hence period of limitation will start frqm 14.4.2022 insteac_i of 7.2.2022

Sir, .
~ Keeping in view such a r.eality one can conclude that the period of limitation

wonld st.art. fro;n 14.4.2022 and thus the period of limitation is not applicable upon the

appellant. In fact the appellant deserve condo nation in detay of filling the instant

appeal.

Respected sir,

if the above argument is not cdnvincing in that case too the appeliant ‘s appeal

deserve to be decided on merit irrespective of taking in consideration of petiod of

C P . '
) PRt e t - [ r
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the service with all back beneflts Hence the impugned order has lost its vahdlty and

appellant deserve reinstatement.in servlce (copy enclosed)
' Respected's'ir,

Since the appellant was suffering fiom H/B and it was dangerous for the
other person to mix with them hence for the short period l'more or less 15 days’, the
appellant remained |solated The appeliant was having good intension and he was
having no malaflde on his part the appellant has more or less eight year service at his
credit and durmg this period he never remained absent and nor awarded any
pumshment hence the appellant humbly request that he may gracuously be forgwen,
I will remain alert in future, the appellant may kmdly be remstated in service with all
back benefits . ' '

—

The appellant and his famlly will pray for your long life and prosperity.

(ASJID FAROOQ )
. Son of Fayaz Qaiser
K ' Resident New Abadi Jandi
' Station Hafiz Abad Kohat -

Mobile No. 03349258574
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Adress s prer appeal

Mr. Asjid Farooq sfo Faiz Qaiser

Shahar Darea, Kol .
CNIC No. 322004705,

Cell 50314025857

APPEAL FOR REANSTATEMENT [N SERVICE,

Your appeal dated 1052022 adidiee lo the Seeretary W Govt of Khivber Pakhtunkiig.

C&W Departeyent regarding sour semstifement in soin e g hereby tejected an the fullow g grounds; -

h

i)

iv)

Vi

Y

vin

The medical prescriptivns, admission chis and advice tor medical rest which you submitted in
suppart ot appeal hasve been deelared fuke aid bogus by the Medical Superintendent DHQ
Feachuny Hospital Kohat vide his letter S *212F-5A dated 01.07.2022, L
Thatyour instant appeal is also Time Bart e
Your reply 10 the quericsobservation 1aised vide this office letter No. 313/27-E daled
1.06.2022 is not convincing
v the vepls dated 17 6620272 you dssumed. that no charge shecls/SoAs were issued and no
gy conducted. In this comnection. it iy & ified that in the case of wilful absence from -duty
ander Rude-9 of Gosernment Servant L&D Rules, 2011, no Charge Sheet’SOAs or inquiry is
needed required.
[ |

In yuurreply, vou relied on 02 No, decizicas of Khyber Pakbtunkhwa Service Tribunal where the
action was imuated by the authonty under the Police Rules-1975 as both the cases are related o
the Podrce EXe partient, w hereis s o6t va5¢ i i ordid wnder e KhyberPakhtinikiwa Gouvermment——=
Senvants (Licieney and Diaphines Rutes. Zit |
Av per record provided by il Baecutive ugineer Building Division Kohat, ¥YOU were not
anctial e performance of o eticol Dty weed June. 2008 G the date of your
lennmateon remos b 1rom sem e ) ,
Your application dated 24.01 2022 reveals dit during your absence period you took cure of your
arlmg Father suffering from heart disease. whereas your stance was ¢hanged in your appeal dated

»td Furooq are suffering from Hepatitis-B Disea

0305 2022 mentioning therem that you My

g, Shakir Habibj
Chief Engincer (Southi-1)
(Appellant Authority)

dea,

Capy fonwarded to the: -

l.
N
-
-
kR

Supetintending Figineer C&W Cirele Kot

Faeentive Lugineer Budding Division kadi _ .
P 1 Seaetry C&wW Departmett Pohie wh a remar stonders of worthy Seeretany CE&W

Departinait Peshuwar recorded ol the face af appeal (wopy attavhed) for Kind information of

Searatusy Ca W Depaitment,
. |

_—

Chief Engineer (South-)
CAppellang Agthorin
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